FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

10-18-2001 101876787.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ET

Attorney's Docket No. 033054-005

TAVE -	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Nikolai Mikhailovich MASLENNIKOV / 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1	Name: Martyn Sergeevich NUNUPAROV
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: Zelenograd 1133-159
3. Nature of conveyance:	Moscow, 103460, RUSSIA
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: April 24, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/830,340	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Additional numbers attact	icu; [] Ies [A] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	_02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and dignature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any affached copy is a true copy of the original document. We will B. I. Statement and dignature. October 10, 2001	
Kenneth B. Lefffer, Reg. No. 36,075 Name of Person Signing	Signature October 10, 2001 Date
To	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/17/2001 DBYRNE 00000118:09830340

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

(03/01)

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to **MASLENNIKOV Nikolai Mikhailovich**, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, who has co-invented a certain improvement relating to:

"SELF-CONTAINED DIGITAL SIGNAL TRANSMITTER AND A REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM ON ITS BASIS"

for which I have co-executed an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, NUNUPAROV Martyn Sergeevich, a citizen of the Russian Federation, whose post address is: Zelenograd 1133-159, Moscow, 103460, Russia hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment has not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 012248 FRAME: 0806

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

ву:

Inventor's Name:

MASLENNIKOV Nikolai Mikhailovich

PATENT REEL: 012248 FRAME: 0807

24 aupeus 10012.

RECORDED: 10/10/2001